Form PTO -1610A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-13-2001



**REC**(

101634872 FATEN IS UNLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** Atty Docket: ETC7455.031

	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached origina	if document(s) of copy(ics).
Submi	ssion Type	Conveyance Type	
(X)	New	(X) Assignment (	) Security Agreement
( )	New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	( ) License (	) Change of Name
		( ) Merger (	) Other
( )	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
( )	Corrective Document	( ) Depa	rtmental File ( ) Secret File
Conve	Reel # Frame # ying Party(ies) ( ) Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	estal and the
Name	(line 1) James A. Ulrich		Execution Date  Month Day Year  1/30/01
Name	(line 2)	FEB 1	3 2001
Second	Party	LED .	Execution Date
Name	(line 1)	e de la companya de La companya de la co	Month Date Year
	(line 2)	1	
Receiv	ing Party ( )Mark if additional	al names of receiving parties a	( ) If document to be recorded is
	(line 1) Eaton Corporation (line 2)	Section of the sectio	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address	(line 1) 1111 Superior Avenue		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address	(line 2)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address	(line 2)  (line 3)  Cleveland  City	Phio/ United States State/Country	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 44114 Zip Code
Address	(line 2)  (line 3)  Cleveland  City		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 44114 Zip Code
Address	(line 2)  (line 3)  Cleveland  City	State/Country	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 44114 Zip Code
Address  Domes	(line 2)  (line 3)  Cleveland  City  Stic Representative Name and Address  Er	State/Country	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 44114 Zip Code
Address N Address	(line 2)  (line 3)  Cleveland  City  Stic Representative Name and Address  En	State/Country	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 44114 Zip Code
Address Address Address	(line 2)  (line 3)  Cleveland  City  Stic Representative Name and Address  Endame  (line 1)	State/Country	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 44114 Zip Code
Address Address Address	Cleveland City  Stic Representative Name and Address  Endine 1) Cline 2) City  City	State/Country  Iter for the first Receiving Part	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 44114 Zip Code
Address Address Address	Cleveland City  Stic Representative Name and Address  Endine 1) Cline 2) City  City	State/Country	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 44114 Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

03/09/2001 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

00000067 501652 il descriptor state to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
40.00 CH

**PATENT REEL: 011570 FRAME: 0195** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Pa	ge 2		Pa	Department of Commerce stent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number 414 2	71-5900		
•	ıy J. Ziolkows					
Address (line 1) Cook & Address (line 2) 660 Ea				FEB 1	3 2001	
Address (line 3) Milwai	ukee, WI 5320	)2		The second second second	with the second second second	
Address (line 4)				فالمراق بمعرب المراجع فالمراجدي	sak kalaba in maka	
including	g any attachments.	ages of the attached conv	eyance document	#	2	
Application Number(s	) or Patent Nur	nber(s)	( ) Mark if ac	lditional n	umbers a	ttached
Enter either the Po Patent A	ntent Application I pplication Numbe	Number or the Patent Nun r(s)	nber (DO NOT ENTER BO		bers for th Number(	
09/0	681,156					
If this document is being filed signed by the first named exe		v Patent Application, enter the	I ne date the patent application	was		Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Tr	eat (PCT)					
T						
Enter PCT applic	ation number plication Number	PCT	PCT		PCT	
has not been assign		PCT	PCT		PCT	
Number of Properties		Enter the total number of	properties involved.	#	1	_
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		\$	40.00
Method of Payme Deposit Account	ent:	Enclosed (X)	Deposit Accou	nt (x)		
(Enter for payment	by deposit account	or if additional fees can be c				
		Deposit	Account Number:		#	50-1637
		Authoriz	zation to charge additional fe	es:Yes ( )	X )	No ( )
Statement and Signatu	re					
attached copy is	s a true copy of t	d belief, the foregoing i the original document.			•	red, as
indicated herein	n.		/. <i>A</i> ///			
Timothy J. Ziolkowski			1. zillik	<del>Tagana an</del>		2/ 9/01
		Signature ///			Date	

PATENT REEL: 011570 FRAME: 0196

## Attorney Docket No. ETC7455.031

For: WU.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

By: Sole Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (SOLE INVENTOR)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR	(invento	or):			
James A. Ulr (Type name of			1315 Shelly La Hartland, WI 5		USA Nationality
hereby sells,	assigns	and transfers to	•		
ASSIGNEE:					
Eaton Corporation			1111 Superior Cleveland, OH		
and the succe	essors, a	ssigns and legal represe	entatives of the	ASSIGNEE	
<b>■</b>		tire right, title and inter		(_%) interest	
	n priorit	and its territorial posse ty in and to any and all			
	METH	HOD AND SYSTEM (	OF HARMONI	IC REGULAT	TION
		and whi	ch is found in		
(a) (b) (c)	□ □	U.S. patent applicatio U.S. patent applicatio U.S. application seria  2/1/01  To comply wi	n executed on _ l no09/681. 	,156	<u> </u>
		as an ASSIGN my attorney, a Attorney I exe stated above, t	IOR signing bel s named in the ecuted for this in	low hereby auth Declaration and evention on the ng date and app	horize and request d Power of
(d)		International applicati	ion no. PCT/		<u></u> .

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011570 FRAME: 0197 (f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

James A. Ulrich	am 5. lold	
Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	
	Date: 1/30/01	<del></del>
Subscribed and sworn to before me		
this 30th day of James 221	, 2001.	

Notary Public State of WISCONSTN

My Commission Expires: 10 03 04

RECORDED: 02/13/2001